
 

ACADEMIC EXCHANGE COORDINATORS AT DCU FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/19 
 

The following is an explanation of which staff signatures you need for approval of your subject / module choices: 
   

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS INTERNATIONAL (INTB) 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS & LANGUAGES (BSSAX-INTB)  

PROGRAMME 

INTB 

COORDINATOR OFFICE          
NUMBER 

TEL 
Prefix 01700 

EXT* 
EMAIL 

France/ Belgium 
Houssaine Afoullouss – SALIS 

 

C2109 7478 houssaine.afoullouss@dcu.ie 

Spain 

Iker Erdocia - SALIS  

 

John Nolan – Business 

 

C2120 

 

Q140 

5311 

 

6850 

iker.erdocia@dcu.ie 

 

john.nolan@dcu.ie 

Germany/Austria 

Annette Simon – SALIS 

 

Michael Farrell - Business 

 

C2112 

 

Q240 

5643 

 

5680 

annette.simon@dcu.ie 

 

Michael.farrell@dcu.ie 

Japan 

Patrick Cadwell – SALIS 

 

Hiroyuki Kawakatsu – Business 

C2115 

 

Q232 

6327 

 

7496 

patrick.cadwell@dcu.ie 

 

hiroyuki.kawakatsu@dcu.ie 

China 

Weiming Liu – SALIS 

 

Yuhui Gao - Business 

C1107 

 

Q327 

5075 

 

6936 

weiming.liu@dcu.ie 
 
yuhui.gao@dcu.ie 

USA 

 

Patrick Mulcahy -Business 

 

Q237 

 

5452 
 
Patrick.mulcahy@dcu.ie 

Canada 

 

Marty Reilly - Business 

 

Q149 

 

5996 
marty.reilly@dcu.ie 

 

PROGRAMME COORDINATOR OFFICE          
NUMBER 

TEL 
Prefix 01700 EXT* 

EMAIL 

Business Studies Siobhan McGovern Q128 5596 siobhain.mcgovern@dcu.ie 

 

PROGRAMME COORDINATOR OFFICE          
NUMBER 

TEL 
Prefix 01700 EXT* 

EMAIL 

Global Business 
France 

James Byrne Q226 5121 James.byrne@dcu.ie 

Global Business 
Germany 

Michael Farrell Q240 5680 Michael.farrell@dcu.ie 

Global Business 
Spain 

John Nolan Q140 6850 john.nolan@dcu.ie 

 

PROGRAMME COORDINATOR OFFICE          
NUMBER 

TEL 
Prefix 01700 EXT* 

EMAIL 

MInT Naoimh O’Reilly Q131 8075 Naoimh.oreilly@dcu.ie 
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APPLIED LANGUAGES & TRANSLATION STUDIES (ALTS): 
APPLIED LANGUAGES/ LANGUAGES & COMMUNICATION (HMSAX-ALTS)  

PROGRAMME COORDINATOR OFFICE     
NUMBER 

TEL 
Prefix 
01700 
EXT* 

EMAIL 

France/Belgium/Switzerland Maria Loftus – SALIS 
C2111 
 

5512 
 

maria.loftus@dcu.ie 

Spain Alicia Castillo C2107 5437 alicia.castillo@dcu.ie   

Germany/Austria Angela Leahy  C1112 5874  angela.leahy@dcu.ie  

Japan  Patrick Cadwell 
C2115 
 

6327 
patrick.cadwell@dcu.ie 
 

China Weiming Liu  
C1107 
 

5075 
 

weiming.liu@dcu.ie 
 

 

JOINT HONOURS PROGRAMME (JHP) 

 

PROGRAMME COORDINATOR OFFICE     
NUMBER 

TEL 
Prefix 
01700 
EXT* 

EMAIL 

Spain Alicia Castillo C2107 5437 alicia.castillo@dcu.ie   

Germany/Austria Annette Simon C2 112 5463 annette.simon@dcu.ie    

France 
Maria Loftus 
 

C2 111 
 

5512 
 

maria.loftus@dcu.ie 

Japan Patrick Cadwell 
C2115 
 

6327 
 

patrick.cadwell@dcu.ie 
 

China Weiming Liu 
C1107 
 

5075 
 

weiming.liu@dcu.ie 
 

Fiontar Agus Scoil naGaeilge Pádraig O’Liatháin AHC S119 6092 padraig.oliathain@dcu.ie  

 

 
ALL OTHER STUDENTS  

PROGRAMME 

COORDINATOR 

OFFICE     
NUMBER 

TEL 
Prefix 
01700 
EXT* 

EMAIL 

Contemporary Culture & Society 
(CCS/SSCI) 

Ciaran Dunne C1106 6144 ciaran.dunne@dcu.ie 

Communications/Journalism  Roderick Flynn C128  8355   roderick.flynn@dcu.ie  

Law & Government/International 
Relations (L&G, IR, BCL, EPL) 

James Gallen C218 6045 james.gallen@dcu.ie 

History  
Geography 

Gerry O’Reilly 
SPD(884) 
D305b 

2185 
Gerry.oreilly@dcu.ie 
 

English Kit Fryatt AHC S220 6032 Kit.fryatt@dcu.ie 

Chemistry   Mercedes Vazquez 
S202 
 

7602 
 

mercedes.vazquez@dcu.ie 

Computer Applications (CASE) John Judge L2 13 6729 john.judge@computing.dcu.ie  

Physics  Paul van Kampen N 143  5023 paul.van.kampen@dcu.ie   

Electronic Engineering  Pascal Landais S3 45  8044 pascal.landais@dcu.ie 

Mechanical Engineering  Yan Delaure S3 85 8886 yan.delaure@dcu.ie  

Computing Martin Crane L2 51 8974 martin.crane@dcu.ie 

Mathematics  Brien Nolan X1 39 5778 brien.nolan@dcu.ie  

Biotechnology (BT) Jenny Lawler X2 21 5394 jenny.lawler@dcu.ie   

Science International  Mercedes Vazquez X122 7602 mercedes.vazquez@dcu.ie 

European Science & Health (ESH) Blanaid White X123 6731 blanaid.white@dcu.ie 

Theology, Philosophy & Music Garrick Allen ANC S204 7052 garrick.allen@dcu.ie 
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INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION (IESAX):  
 

PROGRAMME 

COORDINATOR 

OFFICE     
NUMBER 

TEL 
Prefix 
01884 
EXT* 

EMAIL 

Bachelor Education (B.Ed.) 

Eamonn McCauley 

Thomas McCloughlin 
 

Susan Marron 

 

Maeve Dupont 

 

Trudy Corrigan 

 

Lorraine Ní Ghairbhith 

F311 
 
C317 
 
 
Gym 2 
 
 
Mov08 
 
Mov16 
 
 
F338 

2312 
 
2092 
 
 
2346 
 
 
2089 
 
2282 
 
 
2344 

eamonn.mccauley@dcu.ie 

 

tom.mccloughlin@dcu.ie 

 
susan.marron@dcu.ie 
 
maeve.dupont@dcu.ie 
 
trudy.corrigan@dcu.ie 

 

 

lorraine.nighairbhith@dcu.ie 
 

Bachelor Religious Education 
(B.Rel.Ed.) 

Trudy Corrigan Mov16 2282 
trudy.corrigan@dcu.ie 
 

Bachelor of Early Childhood (BECE) Lorraine Ní Ghairbhith F338 2344 lorraine.nighairbhith@dcu.ie 

 
The Institutional Exchange Coordinator’s contact details are as follows: 
Ms Kathleen Gordon, Exchange Coordinator 
Ms Lucy O’Beirne, Exchange Administration 

International Office, Senior House, John Hand Library, All Hallows Campus 
Dublin City University, Drumcondra, Dublin 9, Ireland. 
Tel: +353-(0)1-700 8693/ 7427; Fax: +353-(0)1-700 8698; Email: exchange@dcu.ie  
 
 
* Telephone extensions can be dialled directly using any internal telephone.  External callers from within Ireland should dial (01) 700 or 884 + the 4-
digit telephone extension.  International callers should dial +353-1-700 or 884 + the 4-digit telephone extension. 
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